
- AM 

-

53734 Decision No. ____________ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEB STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
SOUTH8RN CALIFORNIA EDISo~r -COMPANY ) 
and SAN DIEGO GAS & ELBCTRIC COMPANY, ) 
for an Order of the Public Utilities ) 
Commission of the State of California ) 
authorizing them to enter into a ) 
certain agresoent entitled 11Son D1ego- ) 
Edison 1951 Interchange Agreecontn. ) 
---------------------------------) 

Applic~tion No. 32791 
(1st Supplemental) 

FIRST SUPPLB~~NTAL OPINIOn AND OBDRR 

This CommiSSion's Decision No. 46461 issued November 27, 

1951, in Application No. 32791 authori;ed Southern California Edison 

Comp~ny and San Diego Gas & Electric Company to carry out the terms 

of an agreement dated August 22, 1951,for the interchange b~twedn 

the systems of said oompani~s or economy ~n~rgy ~nd em~rgency 

gen~r~ting capacity and em~rg~ncy ~nergy. 

On July 6, 1956, South~rn CC'llifornia Edison Compony ~nd 

S~n Di~go Gos &El~ctric Company ~nt~r~d into ~ suppl~m~ntol letter 

ngr~el'!li;;nt whereby tho p~riod during which 'Edison ~nd S~n D1vgo would 

interchange ~loctric ~n~rgy ~nd g~n~r~ting cnp~c1ty would bo extended 

from August 21, 1956, to August 21, 1958. In all othor resp~cts the 

provisions of th~ ~gr~omont dDtwd August 22, 1951, would rom~in in 

full force and effect. A copy of tho l~ttor agr~emont m~rk~d Exhibit 

A is ~tteched to the application. 

Th~ COl:nmission h:-ving consider~d the ruqu0st of ::Ipplicpnts 

~nd b~ing of th~ opinion th~t tho suppl~mont~l 1~tt0r ~gr~omunt d~tud 

July 6, 1956, is not ndv~rsc to tho public int~r~st ~nd that tho 

opplic~tion should bd gronted, And b~1ng of tho further opinion th~t 

~ public h~~ring is not nGo~as~ry, thor~ror~, 

-1-



e 
..... ~ A. 32791 1st Sup. AM 

IT IS HERBBY ORDERED th.?t SO,uthern Californi~ Edison 

Company and San Diego Gas & Blectric Comp~ny be and they ~re 

~uthoriz~d to c~rry out the terms of soid supplemental letter 

ngreement dot~d July 6, 1956. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED th~t applicants shall f1le.a 

statement wlth this Commission promptly after termination of this 

supplemental agreement showing the d~te when said agreement was 

terminated. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty d~ys 

~fter the d~to hereof. 

Dtl ted a t ____ SaD~_Fr_a._n..;..e~.....;.;.;.o_~--, California, this 
~ZXJ 
~ ~..-:;~~~.c::...c::z:::J...~:t...4:..c:, 1956. 

Commissioners 


